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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Jennifer Stam Norton Rose 

Fulbright Canada 
LLP, Counsel for the 
Applicants, each by their 
Receiver, KSV 
Restructuring Inc. 

jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 

James Renihan Norton Rose 
Fulbright Canada 
LLP, Counsel for the 
Applicants, each by their 
Receiver, KSV 
Restructuring Inc. 

james.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Jeremy Opolsky Torys LLP, Counsel for 
Macquarie Equipment Finance 
Ltd 

jopolsky@torys.com 

Scott Bomhof Torys LLP, Counsel for 
Macquarie Equipment Finance 
Ltd 

sbomhof@torys.com 



Mike Noel Torys LLP, Counsel for 
Macquarie Equipment Finance 
Ltd 

mnoel@torys.com 

 

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Jesse Mighton Bennett Jones LLP, Counsel to 

Hut 8 Mining Corp. 
mightonj@bennettjones.com 

Catherine Francis Minden Gross LLP, Counsel to 
Validus Power Corp., 
Iroquois Falls Power Corp., Bay 
Power Corp, Kap Power Corp., 
Validus Hosting Inc. and Kingston 
Cogen GP Inc., and Kingston 
Cogen Limited Partnership 

cfrancis@mindengross.com 

   
 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Bobby Kofman Receiver, KSV 

Restructuring Inc. 
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

David Sieradzki Receiver, KSV 
Restructuring Inc. 

dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com 

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE OSBORNE: 

[1] The Receiver / Monitor seeks to schedule a motion for approval of a SISP and stalking horse bid. 

[2] The motion will proceed on November 1, 2023 commencing at 10 AM and continuing as necessary for 
up to three hours in-person at Courtroom 8-6 at 330 University Avenue, with the zoom capability 
for parties located out of the jurisdiction to observe. 

[3] The Motion Record has already been served. The factum of moving party will be served no later than 5 
PM today. Responding Materials shall be, on the consent of the parties, served no later than 5 PM on 
October 26, 2023. Reply Materials of the Moving Party and Reply/Responding Materials of the proposed 
stalking horse bidder shall be served no later than 5 PM on October 30, 2023. 

[4] I have urged the parties to cooperate on the delivery of materials and other matters in this motion. 


